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COUNSELLING NOTICE FOR ADMISSION TO MERIT-BASED
COURSES AT AFFILIATED COLLEGES OF SPU MANDI

It is hereby informed the applicants who have applied for admission to the following merit-
based courses running in the affiliated Colleges/ Institutes of Sardar Patel University, Mandi:

l. MTTM
2. M.A. Economics
3. PGDCA

are directed to report to the concerned Colleges/ Institutes in Physical Mode for counselling and
admission against leftover seats (Subsidised/Non-Subsidised Seats).

Keeping in view of the interest of students, the second round of counselling is -nowscheduled
to be held on 8th August 2025 from 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM at the respective Institute/ College.
This round of counselling is only applicable to those candidates who have filled the online
choice filling form of respective institutes/ colleges and paid their counselling fee.

At the time of reporting, candidates must bring the following documents:

A copy of the application form, choice filling and fee payment receipt.
Original documents for verification.
One set of self-attested photocopies of all relevant documents.
Two recent passport-size photographs.

All concerned applicants are advised to report on the scheduled date and time without fail.

For any queries please free to contact on the numbers given below:

S. No. Name of the Course Name of the College where the course

1.

2.

PGDCA

MA Economics

is offered

Govt Colle e Jo inderna ar

Govt Colle e Kullu

Vallabh Govt Colle e Mandi
Govt Colle e Sarka hat

Vijay Institute ofHigher Education,

Nerchowk
Govt Colle e Jo inderna ar

Contact
Number

9459936916
9816003178
9817801110
9418620766
9816731629

9459936916



3. MTTM

Vallabh Govt Colle e Mandi
Govt Colle e Sarka hat

Govt Colle e Kullu

Govt Colle e Kullu

8580962270
9418420566
7018946200
9459102717

Dean Ac fairs

Sardar Pate niversity, Mandi (H.P.)

Copy to:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

The Controller of Examinations, SPU Mandi.
The Finance Officer, SPU Mandi.
All the Deans/HODs[Branch Heads, SPU Mandi.
Principals all Affiliated Colleges, SPU, Mandi.
PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SPU Mandi.
PS to Registrar, SPU Mandi.
Guard file.
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