

Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.) (A State Government University)



Website: www.spumandi.ac.in No.: SPU/MANDI/DAA/ 926-30 Email:deanacad@spumandi.ac.in

Date: 06-08-2025

COUNSELLING NOTICE FOR ADMISSION TO MERIT-BASED COURSES AT AFFILIATED COLLEGES OF SPU, MANDI

It is hereby informed that the applicants who have applied for admission to the following meritbased courses running in the affiliated Colleges/ Institutes of Sardar Patel University, Mandi:

- 1. MTTM
- 2. M.A. Economics
- 3. PGDCA

are directed to report to the concerned Colleges/ Institutes in Physical Mode for counselling and admission against leftover seats (Subsidised/Non-Subsidised Seats).

Keeping in view of the interest of students, the second round of counselling is now scheduled to be held on 8th August 2025 from 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM at the respective Institute/ College. This round of counselling is only applicable to those candidates who have filled the online choice filling form of respective institutes/ colleges and paid their counselling fee.

At the time of reporting, candidates must bring the following documents:

- A copy of the application form, choice filling and fee payment receipt.
- Original documents for verification.
- One set of self-attested photocopies of all relevant documents.
- Two recent passport-size photographs.

All concerned applicants are advised to report on the scheduled date and time without fail.

For any queries please free to contact on the numbers given below:

S. No.	Name of the Course	Name of the College where the course is offered	Contact Number
			9459936916
1.	PGDCA	Govt College Jogindernagar	9816003178
		Govt College Kullu	9817801110
		Vallabh Govt College Mandi	9418620766
		Govt College Sarkaghat Vijay Institute of Higher Education,	9816731629
		Nerchowk	9459936916
2.	MA Economics	Govt College Jogindernagar	7.00

		Vallabh Govt College Mandi	8580962270
		Govt College Sarkaghat	9418420566
		Govt College Kullu	7018946200
3.	MTTM	Govt College Kullu	9459102717

Dean Academic Affairs

Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Controller of Examinations, SPU Mandi.
- 2. The Finance Officer, SPU Mandi.
- 3. All the Deans/HODs/Branch Heads, SPU Mandi.
- 4. Principals all Affiliated Colleges, SPU, Mandi.
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SPU Mandi.
- 6. PS to Registrar, SPU Mandi.

7. Guard file.

Dean Academic Affairs

Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.)